
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - January 11, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240003Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

100

BRIDGE REHABILITATION
I-40: OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 0.8 MILES WEST
OF THE US-281 JUNCTION NEAR HINTON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.064 MILES

CADDO

200

34331(04) SBR-4000(162)SB
Project Length: 0.071 miles

Division: 5
Planholders: 11

Bidders: 8

Designed by: FREESE & NICHOLS

Engineer's Estimate: $2,555,591.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,958,387.51 76.63 WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $2,227,010.85 87.14 REDLANDS CONTRACTING, LLC
$2,376,187.01 92.98 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
$2,397,073.00 93.80 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
$2,623,104.85 102.64 K & R BUILDERS, INC.
$2,717,139.41 106.32 C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.
$2,769,577.00 108.37 SEWELL BROS., INC.
$2,963,794.32 115.97 Frontier Bridge, Inc.

Non-Bidding Planholders
BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC
PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
KLAVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - January 11, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240004Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Completion Date:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

105

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
CITY STREET (NW 164TH STREET/WASHINGTON AVENUE WEST):
FROM CEMETERY ROAD, EXTEND EAST IN THE CITY OF PIEDMONT.
PROJECT LENGTH = 2.055 MILES

CANADIAN

08/16/2024

37909(04) STP-209C(106)AG
Project Length: 2.055 miles

Division: 4
Planholders: 7

Bidders: 7

Designed by: SMITH-ROBERTS-BALDISCHWILER, LLC

Engineer's Estimate: $1,054,085.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $736,775.01 69.90 ATLAS PAVING COMPANY

Other Bid Amounts: $811,067.00 76.95 T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
$873,300.00 82.85 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
$875,494.50 83.06 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
$950,063.95 90.13 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.
$964,823.35 91.53 SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.
$997,593.30 94.64 First Water Contracting, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - January 11, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240005Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

110

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (NS-314): OVER
WALNUT BAYOU, 2.4 MILES NORTH
OF THE US-70 JUNCTION NEAR WILSON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.108 MILES

CARTER

180

33535(04) STP-210C(107)CI
Project Length: 0.137 miles

Division: 7
Planholders: 11

Bidders: 6

Designed by: CEC CORPORATION

Engineer's Estimate: $1,162,543.25
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,204,768.83 103.63 SEWELL BROS., INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $1,241,900.68 106.83 K & R BUILDERS, INC.
$1,399,910.98 120.42 Frontier Bridge, Inc.
$1,437,385.23 123.64 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
$1,451,772.90 124.88 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
$1,596,556.20 137.33 HUB Construction, Inc.

Non-Bidding Planholders
SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
RRY SERVICES LLC
Treas Construction Inc
L & N BRIDGE, LLC
C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - January 11, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240006Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

115

GRADE, DRAIN AND BRIDGE
US-77/CITY STREET (NORTH COMMERCE STREET):
FROM 6TH AVENUE, EXTEND NORTH IN THE
CITY OF ARDMORE.
PROJECT LENGTH:  0.212 MILES

CARTER

180

35805(04) NHPP-210N(108)PM
Project Length: 0.217 miles

Division: 7
Planholders: 11

Bidders: 6

Designed by: Fox Engineering, Inc.

Engineer's Estimate: $3,280,750.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,151,126.90 65.57 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $2,161,153.00 65.87 HUB Construction, Inc.
$2,344,985.00 71.48 BREWER CONSTRUCTION OKLAHOMA, LLC
$2,529,654.50 77.11 Frontier Bridge, Inc.
$2,699,192.80 82.27 WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.
$2,918,100.92 88.95 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
K & R BUILDERS, INC.
CP3 ENTERPRISES, INC.
C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.
SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - January 11, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240007Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

120

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (SIDEWALKS)
US-70A: FROM THE SH-76 JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST
TO PINE STREET THEN NORTH TO HEWITT STREET
IN THE TOWN OF WILSON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.35 MILES

CARTER

60

32945(04) STP-210C(075)AD
Project Length: 0.350 miles

Division: 7
Planholders: 3

Bidders: 3

Designed by: GARVER, LLC.

Engineer's Estimate: $259,380.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $306,173.38 118.04 SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.

Other Bid Amounts: $330,606.00 127.46 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.
$473,999.00 182.74 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - January 11, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240002Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

125

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
COUNTY ROADS (NS-53/EW-31): NS-53, FROM 3.0 MILES NORTH
OF THE TEXAS STATE LINE EXTEND NORTH.
EW-31, FROM THE TEXAS COUNTY LINE, EXTEND WEST.
PROJECT LENGTH = 2.981 MILES

CIMARRON

90

24826(04) STP-113C(060)CI
Project Length: 2.981 miles

Division: 6
Planholders: 2

Bidders: 1

Designed by: CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #8

Engineer's Estimate: $1,598,061.34
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,731,066.06 108.32 J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - January 11, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240008Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

130

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-62: FROM 2.36 MILES EAST OF THE US-283 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST IN ALTUS.
PROJECT LENGTH = 8.00 MILES

JACKSON

75

36163(04) SSR-020N(059)SR
Project Length: 8.000 miles

Division: 5
Planholders: 3

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 5

Engineer's Estimate: $6,673,349.65
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $5,979,814.61 89.61 OVERLAND CORPORATION

Other Bid Amounts: $7,285,397.78 109.17 CORNELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - January 11, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240009Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

135

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-63: FROM 5.0 MILES EAST OF THE US-271 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST NEAR TALIHINA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 9.878 MILES

LEFLORE

60

32965(04) SSR-240C(106)SR
Project Length: 9.878 miles

Division: 2
Planholders: 3

Bidders: 3

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 2

Engineer's Estimate: $2,470,593.85
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,176,734.35 88.11 ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $2,213,379.16 89.59 APAC-CENTRAL, INC.
$2,422,987.27 98.07 SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - January 11, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240010Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

140

GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE
US-259: FROM 6.5 MILES NORTHWEST OF THE SH-87 JUNCTION,
EXTEND NORTHWEST NEAR IDABEL.
PROJECT LENGTH = 7.350 MILES

MCCURTAIN

350

26343(04) NHPP-016N(018)FP
Project Length: 7.375 miles

Division: 2
Planholders: 4

Bidders: 2

Designed by: JACOBS

Engineer's Estimate: $21,353,185.25
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $27,573,682.41 129.13 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $29,233,193.59 136.90 OVERLAND CORPORATION

Non-Bidding Planholders
BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - January 11, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230348Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

145

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
SH-110: OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 7.7 MILES SOUTH
OF THE SH-7 JUNCTION NEAR DOUGHERTY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.026 MILES

MURRAY

90

31894(04) STP-250C(045)PM
Project Length: 0.031 miles

Division: 7
Planholders: 10

Bidders: 6

Designed by: GROSSMAN & KEITH

Engineer's Estimate: $1,111,295.50
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $979,711.48 88.16 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $1,041,313.49 93.70 HUB Construction, Inc.
$1,060,342.34 95.41 WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.
$1,069,630.63 96.25 LOPP CONSTRUCTION, LLC
$1,091,447.65 98.21 Treas Construction Inc
$1,155,695.17 104.00 C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - January 11, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230167Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

155

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (ASPHALT)
SH-108: FROM MEHAN ROAD,
EXTEND NORTH NEAR RIPLEY AND GLENCOE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 11.890 MILES

PAYNE

120

33428(04)
34358(04)

STP-260C(053)3P
SSR-260C(077)SR

Project Length: 11.890 miles
Division: 4

Planholders: 3
Bidders: 1

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 4

Engineer's Estimate: $1,356,620.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,599,023.00 117.87 DUSTROL, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - January 11, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

230335Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

160

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (WATERWAY TRAIL)
McALESTER WATERWAY TRAIL:
FROM ELECTRIC AVENUE, EXTEND SOUTH IN THE CITY OF McALESTER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.904 MILES

PITTSBURG

120

32989(04) TAP-261E(093)TP
Project Length: 0.904 miles

Division: 2
Planholders: 4

Bidders: 2

Designed by: Infrastructure Solutions Group, LLC

Engineer's Estimate: $935,848.10
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,039,530.18 111.08 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

Other Bid Amounts: $1,156,193.35 123.54 SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.

Non-Bidding Planholders
L & N BRIDGE, LLC
Treas Construction Inc



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - January 11, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240011Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

165

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
CITY STREETS (EAST MAIN STREET / NORTH TUCKER AVENUE):
EAST MAIN STREET, OVER SHAWNEE CREEK
AT THE INTERSECTION OF NORTH TUCKER AVENUE IN SHAWNEE.
NORTH TUCKER AVENUE, FROM EAST MAIN STREET EXTEND NORTH IN SHAWNEE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.050 MILES

POTTAWATOMIE

150

36455(04) BRO-263B(100)CB
Project Length: 0.057 miles

Division: 3
Planholders: 7

Bidders: 2

Designed by: CEC CORPORATION

Engineer's Estimate: $1,957,988.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,091,768.66 106.83 C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $2,180,243.60 111.35 REDLANDS CONTRACTING, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders
K & R BUILDERS, INC.
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.
LOPP CONSTRUCTION, LLC
Treas Construction Inc



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - January 11, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240012Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

170

BRIDGE REHABILITATION
US-64: OVER 81ST WEST AVENUE, 1.8 MILES EAST OF
THE SH-51 JUNCTION IN SAND SPRINGS.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.371 MILES

TULSA

310

34303(04)
34307(04)

SBR-019N(165)SB
SBR-019N(166)SB

Project Length: 0.371 miles
Division: 8

Planholders: 13
Bidders: 9

Designed by: RHOMBIC ENGINEERING, PLLC

Engineer's Estimate: $4,163,691.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $3,160,513.95 75.91 OBC, INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $3,167,358.65 76.07 Frontier Bridge, Inc.
$3,641,499.27 87.46 SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
$3,769,684.48 90.54 MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY
$3,804,045.50 91.36 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
$3,863,441.75 92.79 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
$4,071,085.27 97.78 K & R BUILDERS, INC.
$4,345,360.03 104.36 BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA BL TOWER

CONSTRUCTION
$4,551,080.25 109.30 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
PBX CORPORATION
Timber Wolf Excavating, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - January 11, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

58105.52%

$52,689,076.33$49,932,981.94

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

$49,932,981.94 $52,689,076.33
Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids Per. of Estimate Total Number of Bids

Total of Estimates w/ Time Total of Low Bids w/ Time


